12.22.01

12-29-2006

FORM PTO-1595										
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks. Trease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
	Maw Rong CHEN	Name: CHEN HAN PRECISION MOULD CO., LTD.								
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Foreign Address: No. 40, Lane 187, Chung-Lin S. Rd., Shin Chung City, Taipei County 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.								
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: December 18, 2006								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)								
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC									
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00								
	Suite 1404	☐ Enclosed								
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	Telephone No.:(703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number <u>501874</u>								
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
9.	Statement and signature.	116436								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
	Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Registration No.26,592 Signa	December 22 8006 Date 8								
	Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								

12/28/2006 P

PATENT REEL: 018716 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

For v	alue received, I (We),	Maw Rong	CHEN					
residing at	No.40, Lane 187, Chun	g-Lin S. Rd., S	hin Chung C	ity, Taipei C	ounty 24	2, Taiwan	, R.O.C.	
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to	CHEN HAY	N PRECISIC	N MOULD	CO., LTI). 		
a corporation	n existing under the Law	s of the State of	Taiv	van R.O.C.	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ocated at No.40, Lane 187, Chung-Lin S. Rd., Shin Chung City, Taipei County 242, Taiwan, R.O.C.								
	essors, assigns, and lega s of America, in and to c WATERTIGE		s relating to					luding the
which may request the (full right some (us) respondingly a	an application for Lette be granted therefor, and Commissioner of Patents to do, and agree that I (ecting said improvements and reissue applications, and s, assigns, and nominees,	l all divisions, to said Compa (we) will comm s and testify in a make all rightfu	reissues, con ny as assign nunicate to sa any legal pro al oaths and	ntinuations a see of the ent aid Company sceedings, sig generally do	nd extendire interector or its reconstruction all law everything	sions ther st, and co presentati ful papers ng possible	eof, and authorized that I were any facts any facts and execute all to to aid said	norize and (we) have known to divisional, Company,
	·	Executed this Assignor	陕	茂岁	of Dec	ember	,2006	
		Assignor Assignor	Maw Rong	CHEN				-

PATENT REEL: 018716 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 12/22/2006